04 - 15	-2004		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93) 4 1 2 0 RECC		ÆET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AGR SERVICES AS APR 1 2 2004	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): AGR SUBSEA AS P.O. Box 163 N-5342 Straume, Norway 		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO			
3. Nature of conveyance: Name Change #2 Execution Date: (Record Second) February 19, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s	s) & addres	ss(es) attached? NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent	t Number(s	s):
10/258,595	11. 12. NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? NO		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37)		tions/patents involved: 1 41): \$40.00
Glenn Law FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	<u>x</u> Check Enclo	_	41).
Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	Charge to deposit account		
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit accou	ınt numbe	r: 19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.			
Glenn Law	71	3437	April 12, 2004
Name of person signing	Signature		Date
4/14/2004 DBYRNE 00000037 10258595 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
71 FC:8V81			

002.1182513.1

PATENT REEL: 015200 FRAME: 0975



THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Håmsø Patentbyrå ANS Postboks 171 4302 SANDNES

Your ref. P20354USale Our ref. 560/04 SB-SPE Files

Date 2004-03-23

CONFIRMATION

AGR SERVICES AS, organization number 978 712 606, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 19 December 1997.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 26 May 2001 the company changed the name to PSL PIPELINE PROCESS EXCAVATION NORWAY AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 June 2003 the company changed the name to AGR SERVICES AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 19 February 2004 the company changed the name to AGR SUBSEA AS.

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE - The Department of Distribution

Head of Section

Executive Officer

Geir Ebbesen **Notary Public** for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

Organization

number: 974 760 673 Addresses: Post

E-mail

N-8910 Brønnøysund firmapost@brreg.no Internet http://www.brreg.no

Telephones:

Administration Fax

The Information Dept: +47 75 00 75 00 +47 75 00 75 09 +47 75 00 75 05

Other services:

Datafon

+47 75 00 75 02

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

The Brønnøysund fax +47 75 00 75 01

PATENT REEL: 015200 FRAME: 0976